

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	CON-281	Version:	1	Name:	Arkansas State Highway & Transportation Department Agreement of Understanding for funding for Crowley's Ridge Parkway: Jonesboro Multi-Use Trail
Туре:	Contract			Status:	Passed
File created:	4/20/2010			In control:	Public Services Council Committee
On agenda:				Final action:	4/22/2010
Title:	Arkansas State Highway & Transportation Department Agreement of Understanding for funding for Crowley's Ridge Parkway: Jonesboro Multi-Use Trail				
Sponsors:	Parks & Recreation				
Indexes:	Contract				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES-10:038, 2. Agreement of Understanding, 3. Letter from AHTD				
Date	Ver. Action E	Зу		Act	on Result

Arkansas State Highway & Transportation Department Agreement of Understanding for funding for Crowley's Ridge Parkway: Jonesboro Multi-Use Trail

Arkansas State Highway & Transportation Department (AHTD) entered into an Agreement of Understanding for funding for Crowley's Ridge Parkway: Jonesboro Multi-Use Trail and was signed on April 22, 2010. The agreement amount will be 80% funded by the Federal Government with a 20% match from the City. The resolution number is RES-10:038 and was approved by the City Council on April 20, 2010.

Attachments included are:

RES-10:038 Resolution Agreement of Understanding Letter from AHTD